il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From January 6 to 8, 2023, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,387 likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and
voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups
because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for
representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100
due to rounding.

N=1,387 unless otherwise specified.

[11 Do you support or oppose allowing retail pharmacies like CVS and Walgreens to sell abortion pills to patients with a
prescription from their doctor?

Independent / Repub- Under No Black or African

Response Topline Democrat Third party lican Female Male o 45+ College College il White Latino/a
Strongly support 39 59 40 19 42 36 41 38 35 46 43 38 36
Somewhat support 23 24 23 21 21 24 21 24 23 23 24 24 18
Somewhat oppose 11 6 13 16 9 14 14 10 13 8 10 11 13
Strongly oppose 19 5 14 35 20 18 16 20 19 18 10 20 19
Don't know 8 7 10 8 8 9 8 8 9 6 12 7 13
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 62 83 63 40 63 60 62 62 58 69 67 62 54
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 30 11 27 51 29 32 30 30 32 26 20 31 32
SUPPORT (NET) +32 +72 +36 =11 +34 +28 +32 +32 +26 +43 +47  +31 +22
Weighted N 1,387 483 382 522 738 649 451 936 879 508 132 1,081 159

[2] The Food and Drug Administration just issued a new rule regarding mifepristone, a medication used for abortions. The
rule will allow retail pharmacies like CVS and Walgreens to sell abortion pills to pregnant people with a prescription. This rule
would not apply in states that have a near-total abortion ban.

Before this rule, pregnant people could only receive the pill directly from their doctor or by mail with a prescription,
depending on their state's laws.

Knowing what you know now, do you support or oppose allowing retail pharmacies like CVS and Walgreens to sell abortion
pills to patients with a prescription from their doctor?

Response Topline Democrat '"T“"lei’:;';:er:;' Rﬁs::' Female Male U':;e' 45+ Coll\::ge College B'alc\':n‘:rﬁfa':fa" White Latino/a
Strongly support 36 56 38 17 39 33 36 37 33 42 42 36 33
Somewhat support 24 27 25 20 23 25 25 23 24 24 24 24 22
Somewhat oppose 11 5 11 16 9 13 12 10 12 9 8 11 12
Strongly oppose 20 6 14 37 21 19 18 21 21 18 14 22 16
Don't know 9 7 12 10 ol 101 101 9 11 7 12 8 17
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 60 83 63 37 62 58 61 60 57 66 66 60 55
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 31 11 25 53 30 32 30 31 33 27 22 33 28
SUPPORT (NET) +29 +72 +38 16 432 +26 +31 +29 424 +39 +44  +27 427
Weighted N 1,387 483 382 522 738 649 451 936 879 508 132 1,081 159
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[31 When thinking about the new FDA rule to allow abortion pills to be sold at retail pharmacies, which of the following
comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Inde-

endent Repub Under No Black or
Response Topline Democrat P . .p Female Male 45+ College African White Latino/a
/Third  lican 45 College N
American
party

Retail pharmacies should be able

to sell prescribed abortion pills.

This will give people access to safe 60 82 60 38 63 56 59 60 56 65 61 60 52
and immediate abortion care as

soon as they need it.

Pharmacies should not be able to
sell prescribed abortion pills. This
puts the abortion industry's

orofits ahead of the lives of 31 11 27 51 28 34 31 30 32 27 26 31 33
pregnant people and unborn

children.

Don't know 10 6 13 10 9 11 10 10 11 7 13 9 15
Weighted N 1,387 483 382 522 738 649 451 936 879 508 132 1,081 159

[4] The Department of Justice also issued a new ruling on abortion pills. The ruling confirms that the U.S. Postal Service can
continue delivering prescription abortion pills, regardless of their destination and the laws in that state.

Do you support or oppose allowing the U.S.P.S. to deliver prescription abortion pills by mail, even in states where abortion is
restricted?

Independent / Repub- Under No Black or African

Response Topline Democrat Third party lican FeMale Male o 45+ College College AP White Latino/a
Strongly support 35 55 35 16 38 31 33 36 30 44 36 35 27
Somewhat support 20 20 23 16 19 20 20 20 21 17 22 19 23
Somewhat oppose 14 9 14 19 1M1 18 20 11 16 11 12 14 19
Strongly oppose 23 8 19 40 24 22 17 26 24 22 18 24 21
Don't know 8 7 8 9 7 9 10 7 10 5 12 7 10
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 55 75 58 32 57 51 53 56 51 61 58 54 50
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 37 17 33 59 35 40 37 37 40 33 30 38 40
SUPPORT (NET) +18 +58 +25 =27 +22 +11 +16 +19 +11 +28 +28 +16 +10
Weighted N 1,387 483 382 522 738 649 451 936 879 508 132 1,081 159
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[51 When thinking about the new Department of Justice rule regarding the U.S.P.S. and its ability to mail abortion pills to
patients with a prescription, which of the following comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Inde-

d R b Und N Black or
Response Topline Democrat P/e:hil:zt I?c'::l: Female Male r:tser 45+ Coll:ge College AAfric'an White Latino/a
party merican
Doctors should be able to mail
abortion pills to patients, 52 71 55 32 56 47 52 52 48 58 44 53 51
regardless of state-level abortion
restrictions.
Doctors should not be able to
mail abortion pills to patients 39 23 34 59 35 44 38 40 42 35 40 40 38
where there is a restriction on
abortion in their state.
Don't know 9 7 11 9 9 9 9 8 10 7 16 7 11
Weighted N 1,387 483 382 522 738 649 451 936 879 508 132 1,081 159

[6] Below are several other actions the federal government could take to expand abortion access. For each, please say
whether you support or oppose the policy.

— Declare a public health emergency for reproductive health care access

Response Topline Democrat '":;'::';i?:;/ RI?E::' Female Male U':;er 45+ Co'::ge College B'a;':n:'ri‘:‘r:a" White Latino/a
Strongly support 25 43 24 10 29 21 33 22 22 32 37 22 32
Somewhat support 22 29 22 16 22 21 27 19 23 20 25 22 20
Somewhat oppose 14 9 12 19 M 17 14 14 15 11 13 14 16
Strongly oppose 22 5 22 38 20 25 14 26 21 25 12 25 13
Don't know 17 14 19 18 17( 16| 13| 19 19 12 14 17 18
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 47 72 46 26 51 42 60 41 45 52 62 44 52
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 36 14 34 57 31 42 28 40 36 36 25 39 29
SUPPORT (NET) +11 +58 +12 -31 +20 0 +32 +1 +9  +16 +37 +5 +23
Weighted N 1,387 483 382 522 738 649 451 936 879 508 132 1,081 159
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[7]1 Below are several other actions the federal government could take to expand abortion access. For each, please say
whether you support or oppose the policy.

— Allow licensed health providers to administer telehealth care to patients in other states

Response Topline Democrat '"Td;i':g';if:;/ Rﬁf::' Female Male U""‘;er 45+ Co'::ge College B'a;';‘;'ri’zf;:a" White Latino/a
Strongly support 38 54 41 21 39 36 43 35 34 44 45 36 43
Somewhat support 28 27 28 28 30 25 25 29 28 28 25 28 23
Somewhat oppose 9 6 6 14 7 1M 8 10 10 8 7 9 9
Strongly oppose 12 3 10 21 0 14 10 13 13 10 10 13 7
Don't know 14 10 15 16 14 14 14 13 16 10 13 13 18
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 66 81 69 49 69 61 68 64 62 72 70 64 66
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 21 9 16 35 17 25 18 23 23 18 17 22 16
SUPPORT (NET) +45 +72 +53 +14  +52 +36 +50 +41 +39 +54 +53 +42 +50
Weighted N 1,387 483 382 522 738 649 451 936 879 508 132 1,081 159

[8] Below are several other actions the federal government could take to expand abortion access. For each, please say
whether you support or oppose the policy.

— Require hospitals that participate in Medicare to provide abortion care

Independent / Repub- Under No Black or African

Response Topline Democrat "L lcan Female Male TS s+ o College T ican | White Latino/a
Strongly support 32 55 29 12 35 28 38 29 28 38 41 30 33
Somewhat support 21 21 26 18 21 22 21 21 23 17 22 21 24
Somewhat oppose 11 7 10 14 9 12 10 11 10 11 13 11 9
Strongly oppose 22 5 18 41 21 23 16 25 22 21 12 24 17
Don't know 14 11 17 15 14 15 16 14 16 12 12 14 17
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 53 76 55 30 56 50 59 50 51 55 63 51 57
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 33 12 28 55 30 35 26 36 32 32 25 35 26
SUPPORT (NET) +20 +64 +27  -25 426 +15 +33 +14 +19 +23 +38 +16 +31
Weighted N 1,387 483 382 522 738 649 451 936 879 508 132 1,081 159
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[9] Below are several other actions the federal government could take to expand abortion access. For each, please say
whether you support or oppose the policy.

— Ensure undocumented people and those assisting them can travel to access abortion care without risk of detention and
deportation

Response Topline Democrat '“:;f:';:er:‘;' Rleis::' Female Male U"“:e' 45+ Coll\::ge College B'a;';"e'ri’i':a" White Latino/a
Strongly support 26 47 25 7 29| 22| 32| 23 21 33 39 23 31
Somewhat support 19 25 18 15 20 18 18 20 20 18 20 19 20
Somewhat oppose 14 10 14 18 1M1 17 18 12 15 12 13 14 16
Strongly oppose 27 8 24 47 26 28 17 32 28 25 12 30 17
Don't know 14 11 18 14 14 14 15 13 16 11 16 14 17
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 45 72 43 22 49 40 50 43 41 51 59 42 51
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 41 18 38 65 37 45 35 44 43 37 25 44 33
SUPPORT (NET) +4 +54 +5  -43 +12 -5 +15 -1 -2 +14 +34 -2 +18
Weighted N 1,387 483 382 522 738 649 451 936 879 508 132 1,081 159

[10] Below are several other actions the federal government could take to expand abortion access. For each, please say
whether you support or oppose the policy.

— Add protections so that patients who require abortion care and are held in federal custody, including by ICE, Customs and
Border Protection, Office of Refugee Resettlement, and the Bureau of Prisons do not experience delays in receiving medical
attention

Independent / Repub- Under No Black or African

Response Topline Democrat Third party lican FeMale Male o 45+ College College AP White Latino/a
Strongly support 30 54 29 9 34 26 35 28 25 38 44 28 34
Somewhat support 25 24 26 24 23 27 24 25 26 23 18 26 21
Somewhat oppose 11 7 9 15 10 11 11 10 12 9 11 11 6
Strongly oppose 18 5 18 31 18 19 13 21 20 16 10 20 17
Don't know 16 10 19 20 15 17 18 15 18 13 17 15 22
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 55 78 55 33 57 53 59 53 51 61 62 54 55
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 29 12 27 46 28 30 24 31 32 25 21 31 23
SUPPORT (NET) +26 +66 +28 13 +29 +23 +35 +22 +19 +36 +41  +23 432
Weighted N 1,387 483 382 522 738 649 451 936 879 508 132 1,081 159
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